GRUNDFOS DELTA HCU
NBS, NBSE pumps
60 Hz
Service instructions
GRUNDFOS DELTA HCU
Service instructions
Other languages

• If service is not available when searching product part numbers
in Grundfos Product Center, the service parts can be found by
looking into the type designation.
• A PDF file can be downloaded to smart devices without internet
access with a physical catalogue.
6
English (U
S)
3.2 Type key
Example: DELTA HCU-I 4NBSE 050-090-UL-J-A-A-I8-AB
Code Description Designation
DELTA HCU Product name
-I
E: Multi-E control, with E-motor
I: MPC, with E-motor or CUE
X: Customized system type
System type
4 2, 3, 4 etc. Number of main
pumps
NBSE 050-090 TP, TPE, NB, NBE, CR, CRE etc. Pump type
-UL-
UJ = 1 × 208-230 V, PE, 60 Hz
UK = 3 × 208-230 V, PE, 60 Hz
UL = 3 × 460-480 V, PE, 60 Hz
UX = CSU variant (special voltage rating)
Voltage code
J-
B: Manifolds on the same side of the pump, stacked on top of each other with the manifold
centerlines in the same vertical plane
I: Manifolds on opposite sides of the pump, in a straight branch configuration, with the
manifold centerlines in the same horizontal plane
J: Manifolds at the top of the system with manifold centerlines in different horizontal and
vertical planes
L: Suction manifold and branch centerline in the same horizontal plane, discharge manifold
and branch centerline in the same vertical plane
U: Manifolds at the top of the system with the manifold centerlines in the same horizontal
plane
X: Other type of design
Design, manifold
layout
A-
A:
• Suction: suction diffuser with isolation valve
• Discharge: non-return valve with isolation valve
B:
• Suction: suction diffuser with isolation valve
• Discharge: combination valve
C:
• Suction: suction diffuser with isolation valve
• Discharge: combination valve with isolation valve
D:
• Suction: Y-strainer with isolation valve
• Discharge: non-return valve with isolation valve
E:
• Suction: Y-strainer with isolation valve
• Discharge: combination valve
F:
• Suction: Y-strainer with isolation valve
• Discharge: combination valve with isolation valve
G:
• Suction: isolation valve only
• Discharge: non-return valve with isolation valve
H:
• Suction: isolation valve only
• Discharge: combination valve
I:
• Suction: isolation valve only
• Discharge: combination valve with isolation valve
X: Other
Design, branch layout
7